AFN #2015000330 Recorded 03/02/2015 at 01:41 PM DocType: ASGN Filed by: FIRST AMERICAN CORELOGIC INC Page: 1 of 2 Auditor Robert J. Waymire Skamania County,

Recording Requested By and Return To:

CORELOGIC

ATTENTION: 1 CORELOGIC DRIVE

MAIL STOP: ASGN WESTLAKE, TX 76262-9823

Property Tax Parcel Number: 04071400060000

ASSIGNMENT OF DEED OF TRUST

Project Code: SR002

Reference No: 1199716706

Property Address: 252 LEETE RD, CARSON, WA 98610

Owner and Assignor ("Assignor") of Deed of Trust ("Security Instrument"): JPMORGAN CHASÈ BANK, N.A., 700 KANSAS LANE, MONROE, LA 71203

NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE, LLC, 350 HIGHLAND DRIVE, LEWISVILLE, TX 75067

Security Instrument is described as follows:

11/14/2012 Original Amount: \$103601.00

Borrower/Grantor/Mortgagor/Trustor: MICHAEL R FRANK, UNMARRIED Beneficiary: JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

Deed of Trust Recorded or Filed in Instrument Number 2012182227, 12/10/2012 in the Official Records in the County Recorder's or Clerk's Office of SKAMANIA COUNTY, WA.

Property (including any improvements) Subject to Security Instrument:
THAT PORTION OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER
OF SECTION 14, TOWNSHIP 4 NORTH, RANGE 7 EAST OF THE WILLAMETTE
MERIDIAN, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT THE QUARTER CORNER
ON THE WEST LINE OF THE SAID SECTION 14; THENCE NORTH ALONG THE
WEST LINE OF THE SAID SECTION 14; A DISTANCE OF 502 FEET TO THE INITIAL
POINT OF THE TRACT HEREBY DESCRIBED; THENCE EAST 168 FEET; THENCE
NORTH 158 FEET; THENCE WEST 168 FEET TO THE WEST LINE OF SAID
SECTION 14; THENCE SOUTH 158 FEET TO THE INITIAL POINT. SITUATED IN
THE COUNTY OF SKAMANIA AND STATE OF WASHINGTON. ABBRV LEGAL PTN
SEC 14 TWP 4 N RGE 7 E WM. PPN: 04071400060000 MICHAEL R. FRANK. A SINGLE SEC 14 TWP 4 N RGE 7 E WM. PPN: 04071400060000 MICHAEL R. FRANK, A SINGLE PERSON 252 LEETE ROAD, CARSON WA 98610 LOAN REFERNCE ROAD, CARSON WA 98610 FIRST AMERICAN NUMBER: 7549687/1199716706 IDENTIFIER:



AFN #2015000330 Page: 2 of 2

Reference No: 1199716706

For good, valuable, and sufficient consideration received, Assignor sells, transfers, assigns, grants, conveys and sets over the Security Instrument and all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Security Instrument to Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns, forever.

When the context requires, singular nouns and pronouns include the plural.

	MINIMUM.	JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.	
ıııı	Bank, Nallo		
	S. CORPORAN. B.	By: Jenny Burrell	
	S		
niii ga <i>r</i>	О ремогранической с	Title: VICE PRESIDENT	
miniminiminiminiminiminiminiminiminimin	z SEAL SE		
an,	W. W		
STATE OF LA	Conchita S		
COUNTY OF Parish of	f Ouachita		
On this 25^{T}	dans Ed h	20 15 1.00	
	day of <u>Feb</u> my:Burrell	, 20 , before me personally a to me known to be the	ppeared
VICE PRESIDE	of the 6	entity that executed the within and foregoing	7
instrument, and acknowled	dged said instrument to	be the free and voluntary act and deed of s	aid
entity, for the uses and pu	irposes therein mentio	ned, and on oath stated that he/she was auth	orized to
execute said instrument ar	nd that the seal affixed	is the seal of said entity.	
In Witness Whomas	6.1.1		
first above written.	i i nave nereunto set i	ny hand and affixed my official seal the day a	ind year
mst above written.		\sim 1	
		X1	
		Notary Public	
Y.K. Wilson		Y. K. Wilson	
Notary Public #0	64399	(Printed Name)	-
Ouachita Parish,		(Filmed Name)	A.
Lifetime Commi	sion	Notary Public in and for the State of	LA.
	_ \ 1	residing at	
		Parish of Ouachita	
My commission expires:	Lifetime		7